
XCOAWARD

                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS
                                           LETTING DATE = 06/21/01 AWARD DATE = 07/02/01

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 020

    PROJECT NO.: BRFY-17N(97)                   J.P. NUMBER: 1793405    BAMS NO: 010226     CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    45
       COUNTY: COAL                    HIGHWAY NO.: US-75                                            LENGTH:    0.0000  MILES
       DESCRIPTION : JOINT SEAL

       LOCATION : BRIDGE OVER CREEK AT SOUTHWEST EDGE OF COALGATE ON US-75

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $     90,534.00      CONTRACTOR   :       PBX CORPORATION
                                                                      SAPULPA OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 030

    PROJECT NO.: STP-123C(21)CO                 J.P. NUMBER: 1878304    BAMS NO: 010227     CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    60
       COUNTY: ELLIS                   HIGHWAY NO.: COUNTY ROAD                                      LENGTH:    6.5610  MILES
       DESCRIPTION : RESURFACE(ASPHALT)

       LOCATION : BEGIN APPROX 2.0 MILES NORTH AND 6.5 MILES WEST OF SHATTUCK
                  AT OKLAHOMA STATE LINE AND EXTEND EAST TO US-283

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    874,993.00      CONTRACTOR   :       J & R SAND COMPANY, INC.
                                                                      LIBERAL KS

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 040

    PROJECT NO.: NHY-11N(39)TR                  J.P. NUMBER: 1831004    BAMS NO: 010228     CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    30
       COUNTY: GRADY                   HIGHWAY NO.: US-81                                            LENGTH:    0.0000  MILES
       DESCRIPTION : TRAFFIC SIGNALS

       LOCATION : TRAFFIC SIGNAL AT THE JCT. OF US-62/US-81 IN CHICKASHA

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    153,086.34      CONTRACTOR   :       TRAFFIC SIGNALS, INC.
                                                                      EDMOND OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



XCOAWARD

                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS
                                           LETTING DATE = 06/21/01 AWARD DATE = 07/02/01

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 060

    PROJECT NO.: CIP-134B(24)IP                 J.P. NUMBER: 1700909    BAMS NO: 010244     CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:   150
       COUNTY: JEFFERSON               HIGHWAY NO.: US-70                                            LENGTH:    1.0880  MILES
       DESCRIPTION : GRADE, DRAIN AND SURFACE(ASPHALT)

       LOCATION : BEGINNING APPROXIMATELY 4.0 MILES WEST OF CORNISH
                  AND EXTENDING EAST ON US-70

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    871,489.75      CONTRACTOR   :       OVERLAND CORPORATION
                                                                      ARDMORE OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 070

    PROJECT NO.: STP-136C(50)CO                 J.P. NUMBER: 1854204    BAMS NO: 010230     CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    30
       COUNTY: KAY                     HIGHWAY NO.: COUNTY ROAD                                      LENGTH:    1.4880  MILES
       DESCRIPTION : RESURFACE(ASPHALT)

       LOCATION : BEGIN 0.3 MILE EAST OF NEWKIRK, EXT. EAST ON COUNTY ROAD
                  EW-9

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    168,683.43      CONTRACTOR   :       BELLCO MATERIALS, INC.
                                                                      NOWATA OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 090

    PROJECT NO.: STP-141C(74)CO                 J.P. NUMBER: 1814704    BAMS NO: 010232     CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    60
       COUNTY: LINCOLN                 HIGHWAY NO.: COUNTY ROAD                                      LENGTH:    5.9920  MILES
       DESCRIPTION : RESURFACE(ASPHALT)

       LOCATION : BEGIN APPROXIMATELY 1.6 MILES NORTH AND 6.O MILES WEST OF
                  I-44/SH-99 AND EXTEND EAST IN STROUD

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    685,510.02      CONTRACTOR   :       THE QUAPAW COMPANY
                                                                      STILLWATER OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



XCOAWARD

                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS
                                           LETTING DATE = 06/21/01 AWARD DATE = 07/02/01

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 100

    PROJECT NO.: STP-142C(46)CO                 J.P. NUMBER: 1826604    BAMS NO: 010233     CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    50
       COUNTY: LOGAN                   HIGHWAY NO.: COUNTY ROAD                                      LENGTH:    2.3420  MILES
       DESCRIPTION : RESURFACE(ASPHALT)

       LOCATION : BEGIN 6.3 MILES NORTH OF GUTHRIE ON US-77 EXTEND WEST
                  1.0 MILE THEN NORTH 1.0 MILES ON COUNTY ROAD

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    369,016.95      CONTRACTOR   :       THE CUMMINS CONST. CO., INC.
                                                                      ENID OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 120

    PROJECT NO.: BRFY-NBIP(87)                  J.P. NUMBER: 1635204    BAMS NO: 010235     CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    30
       COUNTY: MURRAY                  HIGHWAY NO.: US-77                                            LENGTH:    0.0000  MILES
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE PAINTING

       LOCATION : BRIDGE OVER TURKEY CREEK, 8.52 MILES NORTH OF DAVIS
                  ON US-77

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $     50,600.00      CONTRACTOR   :       KERRVILLE PAINTING CO., INC.
                                                                      KERRVILLE TX

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 150

    PROJECT NO.: IMG-40-5(361)213TR/IMG-40-5(36 J.P. NUMBER: 1865504M   BAMS NO: 010238     CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:   150
       COUNTY: OKFUSKEE                HIGHWAY NO.: I-40                                             LENGTH:    0.0000  MILES
       DESCRIPTION : GUARDRAIL

       LOCATION : GUARDRAIL INPROVEMENTS ALONG I-40 IN OKFUSKEE AND SEMINOLE
                  COUNTIES

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $  1,984,381.19      CONTRACTOR   :       JIM COOLEY CONST., INC.
                                                                      OKLAHOMA CITY OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



XCOAWARD

                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS
                                           LETTING DATE = 06/21/01 AWARD DATE = 07/02/01

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 160

    PROJECT NO.: SAP-155D(251)                  J.P. NUMBER: 1855904    BAMS NO: 010246     CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:
       COUNTY: OKLAHOMA                HIGHWAY NO.: LAKE ACCESS                                      LENGTH:    0.6130  MILES
       DESCRIPTION : RESURFACE(ASPHALT)

       LOCATION : LAKE ACCESS FOR LAKE ARCADIA AT ARROWHEAD POINT IN EDMOND

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $     71,500.00      CONTRACTOR   :       SHELL CONST. CO., INC.
                                                                      OKLAHOMA CITY OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 165

    PROJECT NO.: BRFY-55C(664)                  J.P. NUMBER: 0813804    BAMS NO: 010052     CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:   300
       COUNTY: OKLAHOMA                HIGHWAY NO.: SH-66                                            LENGTH:    1.5312  KILOMETERS
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE AND APPROACHES

       LOCATION : AT COFFEE CREEK AND SOLDIER CREEK NEAR ARCADIA ON SH-66

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $  2,406,874.21      CONTRACTOR   :       MUSKOGEE BRIDGE CO., INC.
                                                                      MUSKOGEE OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 180

    PROJECT NO.: STP-159C(18)CO                 J.P. NUMBER: 1872604    BAMS NO: 010240     CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    60
       COUNTY: PAWNEE                  HIGHWAY NO.: COUNTY ROAD                                      LENGTH:    2.9850  MILES
       DESCRIPTION : RESURFACE(ASPHALT)

       LOCATION : BEGIN 3.0 MILES NORTH OF PAWNEE ON SH-18, EXTEND EAST ON
                  COUNTY ROAD

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    493,254.88      CONTRACTOR   :       BELLCO MATERIALS, INC.
                                                                      NOWATA OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



XCOAWARD

                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS
                                           LETTING DATE = 06/21/01 AWARD DATE = 07/02/01

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 200

    PROJECT NO.: BRO-161D(62)CO                 J.P. NUMBER: 1846404    BAMS NO: 010242     CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:   120
       COUNTY: PITTSBURG               HIGHWAY NO.: COUNTY ROAD                                      LENGTH:    0.1310  MILES
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE AND APPROACHES

       LOCATION : COUNTY BRIDGE OVER MILLER CREEK TRIBUTARY, 2.0 MILES SOUTH
                  AND 2.5 MILES WEST OF ALDERSON

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    164,031.84      CONTRACTOR   :       M.J. LEE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
                                                                      TULSA OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 201

    PROJECT NO.: CIP-161C(82)IP                 J.P. NUMBER: 1911804    BAMS NO: 010204     CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    60
       COUNTY: PITTSBURG               HIGHWAY NO.: COUNTY ROAD                                      LENGTH:    8.0000  MILES
       DESCRIPTION : RESURFACE(ASPHALT)

       LOCATION : COUNTY ROAD BEGIN IN BLOCKER AND EXTEND NORTHWEST
                  TO CROWDER

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    716,854.50      CONTRACTOR   :       TIGER INDUSTRIAL TRANS. SYS., INC.
                                                                      FT. GIBSON OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 230

    PROJECT NO.: SAP-168N(073)                  J.P. NUMBER: 1886904    BAMS NO: 010202     CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    30
       COUNTY: SEQUOYAH                HIGHWAY NO.: I-40                                             LENGTH:    0.0000  MILES
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE REPAIR

       LOCATION : OVERHEIGHT VEHICLE DAMAGE:  I-40 UNDER COUNTY ROAD 9.9 MILE
                  EAST OF MUSKOGEE/MCINTOSH COUNTY LINE

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $     20,889.80      CONTRACTOR   :       M.J. LEE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
                                                                      TULSA OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



XCOAWARD

                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS
                                           LETTING DATE = 06/21/01 AWARD DATE = 07/02/01

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 231

    PROJECT NO.: CIP-168B(78)IP                 J.P. NUMBER: 1910604    BAMS NO: 010268     CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    60
       COUNTY: SEQUOYAH                HIGHWAY NO.: US-64                                            LENGTH:    5.6000  MILES
       DESCRIPTION : RESURFACE(ASPHALT)

       LOCATION : BEGIN AT I-40 AND EXTEND EAST TO SH-64D ON US-64 (WESTBOUND
                  LANES ONLY)

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $  1,044,131.00      CONTRACTOR   :       GLOVER CONST. CO., INC.
                                                                      MUSKOGEE OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 237

    PROJECT NO.: CIP-173B(61)IP                 J.P. NUMBER: 1909404    BAMS NO: 010269     CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    45
       COUNTY: WAGONER                 HIGHWAY NO.: SH-51                                            LENGTH:    2.8700  MILES
       DESCRIPTION : RESURFACE(ASPHALT)

       LOCATION : BEGIN AT THE JCT. OF US-69/SH-51 IN WAGONER EXTEND EAST
                  ON SH-51

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    454,490.00      CONTRACTOR   :       WESTERN PLAINS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
                                                                      LINCOLN NE

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 250

    PROJECT NO.: MC-121C(59)                    J.P. NUMBER: 1906404    BAMS NO: 010248     CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:
       COUNTY: DELAWARE                HIGHWAY NO.: SH-25                                            LENGTH:    5.2000  MILES
       DESCRIPTION : RESURFACE(ASPHALT)

       LOCATION : FROM THE JCT. OF SH-10/SH-25 EXTEND EAST ON SH-25

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    225,290.00      CONTRACTOR   :       APAC-OKLAHOMA,INC.
                                                                      TULSA OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



XCOAWARD

                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS
                                           LETTING DATE = 06/21/01 AWARD DATE = 07/02/01

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 260

    PROJECT NO.: MC-149C(54)                    J.P. NUMBER: 1906304    BAMS NO: 010249     CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:
       COUNTY: MAYES                   HIGHWAY NO.: SH-82                                            LENGTH:    7.0000  MILES
       DESCRIPTION : RESURFACE(ASPHALT)

       LOCATION : FROM US-412A EXTEND NORTH ON SH-82

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    350,660.00      CONTRACTOR   :       PATTON CONSTRUCTION CO.
                                                                      TAHLEQUAH OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 270

    PROJECT NO.: MC-158B(39)/MC-158B(40)        J.P. NUMBER: 1906504M   BAMS NO: 010250     CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:
       COUNTY: OTTAWA                  HIGHWAY NO.: US-60                                            LENGTH:    6.0000  MILES
       DESCRIPTION : RESURFACE(ASPHALT)

       LOCATION : BEGIN AT THE JCT. OF US-60/SH-10 EAST OF WYANDOTTE
                  EXTEND EAST ON US-60

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    358,642.50      CONTRACTOR   :       HECKERT CONST. CO. , INC.
                                                                      PITTSBURG KS

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 290

    PROJECT NO.: CMC-133B(41)                   J.P. NUMBER: 1907104    BAMS NO: 010252     CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:
       COUNTY: JACKSON                 HIGHWAY NO.: US-283                                           LENGTH:    1.2800  MILES
       DESCRIPTION : RESURFACE(ASPHALT)

       LOCATION : FROM 3780 FT NORTH OF JCT. US-62/US-283 EXTEND NORTH
                  ON US-283 IN ALTUS

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    206,169.00      CONTRACTOR   :       APAC-OKLAHOMA,INC.
                                                                      TULSA OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



XCOAWARD

                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS
                                                      LETTING DATE = 06/21/01

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    REJECTED:             CALL ORDER: 010

    PROJECT NO.: BRFY-NBIP(156)                 J.P. NUMBER: 1793404    BAMS NO: 010225     CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    30
       COUNTY: COAL                    HIGHWAY NO.: US-75                                            LENGTH:    0.0000   MILES
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE PAINTING

       LOCATION : BRIDGE OVER CREEK AT SOUTHWEST EDGE OF COALGATE ON US-75

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    :                      CONTRACTOR   :

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    REJECTED:             CALL ORDER: 280

    PROJECT NO.: MC-121C(59)/MC-149C(54)/MC158B J.P. NUMBER: 1906404C   BAMS NO: 010251     CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:
       COUNTY: DELAWARE                HIGHWAY NO.: SH-25/SH-83/US-60                                LENGTH:   18.2000   MILES
       DESCRIPTION : RESURFACE(ASPHALT)

       LOCATION : BEGIN ST JCT SH-25/SH-10 EXT.EAST/AT JCT SH-82/US-412A EXT
                  NORTH/AT JCT US-60/SH-10 EAST OF WYANDOTTE EXT EAST

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    :                      CONTRACTOR   :

                                    THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF AWARDED CONTRACTS: $ 11,761,082.41
                                                                           ================

                                   THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF REJECTED CONTRACTS: $  1,004,040.00
                                                                           ================


